REVISED RTO WEST REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVES GROUP (July 12, 2000)

Category Principal/Alt Name Affiliation Phone Fax E-Mail
Public Generators Principal Paula Green Public Generating Pool (PGP) (206) 386-4530 |(206) 386-4555 |paula.green@ci.seattle.wa.us
Alternate David Osborn Public Generating Pool (PGP) (509) 754-5699 |(509) 754-5392 |dosborn@gcpud.org
Rural Co-ops Principal Aleka Scott PacNW Generating Co-op (PNGC) |(503) 288-1234 |(503) 288-2334 |aleka scott@pngc.com
Alternate Doug Brawley PNGC doug_brawley@pngc.com

TDU/BPA Customers Principal Shelly Richardson NW Requirements Utilities (NRU) [(360) 737-2464 |(360) 737-2661 |shellyr@teleport.com
Alternate John Saven NRU (503) 233-5823 |(503) 233-3076 |jsaven@pacifier.com

Non-BPA TDUs Principal Marshall Empey Utah Associated Muni. Power Sys. [(801) 327-6605 [(801) 561-2687 |marshall@uamps.com
Alternate Doug Hunter UAMPS (801) 327-6601 |(801) 561-2687 |doug@uamps.com

Transmission Scheduling Utilities Principal Jerry Garman PRM Utilities (425) 451-9123 |(425) 451-2110 |grgarman@prmilp.com
Alternate

Urban/Westside TDUs Principal Terry Mundorf Western Public Agencies Group (425) 337-2384 |(425) 337-2386 |terrym@millcreeklaw.com
Alternate Coe Hutchison Snohomish PUD (425) 783-8297 |(425) 267-6119 |cmhutchison@snopud.com

RTO Filing Utilities Principal Randy Cloward Avista Corp. (509) 482-4619 |(509) 495-8542 |rcloward@avistacorp.com
Alternate Jeff Schlect Avista Corp. (509) 495-4851 |(509) 495-8856 |jschlect@avistacorp.com
Principal Mark Maher Bonneville Power Admin.-TBL (360) 418-8008 |(360) 418-8433 |mwmaher@bpa.gov
Alternate Peggy Olds Bonneville Power Admin.-TBL (360) 418-2856 |(360) 418-8433 |paolds@bpa.gov
Principal Jim Collingwood Idaho Power Company (208) 388-2425 |(208) 388-6918 |jcollingwood@idahopower.com
Alternate Jim Miller Idaho Power Company (208) 388-2865 |(208) 388-6903 |jimmiller@idahopower.com
Principal Bill Pascoe Montana Power Company (406) 497-4212 |(406) 497-2150 |bpascoe@mtpower.com
Alternate Ted Williams Montana Power Company (406) 497-4385 |(406) 497-2054 |tedwill@mtpower.com
Principal Don Furman PacifiCorp (503) 813-5525 |(503) 813-5735 |don.furman@pacificorp.com
Alternate Robin MacLaren PacifiCorp (503) 813-5506 |(503) 813-5346 |robin.maclaren@pacificorp.com
Principal Frank Afraniji Portland General Electric Co. (503) 464-7033 |(503) 464-7796 |frank afranji@pgn.com
Alternate Richard Goddard Portland General Electric Co. (503) 464-8495 |(503) 464-8178 |richard goddard@pgn.com
Principal Kimberly Harris Puget Sound Energy (425) 462-3897 |(425) 462-3300 |kharri@puget.com
Alternate Stan Berman Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe  [(206) 389-4276 |(206) 447-0849 |sberman@hewm.com
Principal Carolyn Cowan Sierra Pacific/Nevada Power (775) 834-4180 |(775) 834-5463 |ccowan@sppc.com
Alternate Gary Porter Sierra Pacific/Nevada Power (775) 834-4879 |(775) 834-3047 |gporter@sppc.com

FERC Juris.Non-InvestorOwned Util. |Principal Curtis K. Winterfeld Deseret G&T Co-operative (801) 619-6511 |(801) 619-6599 |ckwinter@deseretgt.com
Alternate

States Principal Alan Davis CREPC / Montana DEQ (406) 444-6756 |(406) 444-6836 |adavis@state.mt.us
Alternate Stephanie Miller CREPC / Idaho PUC (208) 334-0366 |(208) 334-3762 |[smiller@puc.state.id.us
Alternate Wally Gibson CREPC / NWPPC (503) 222-5161 |(503) 820-2370 |wgibson@nwppc.org

Residential Consumers Principal Matt Steuerwalt Wash. AG Office (206) 389-3040 |(206) 389-2058 |mattsl@atg.wa.gov
Alternate Jason Eisdorfer Citizens' Utility Board (Oregon) (503) 227-1984 |(503) 274-2956 |cub@teleport.com

Direct Service Industry Customers Principal Don Schoenbeck dws@keywaycorp.com
Alternate

Industrial Customers Principal Ken Canon ICNU (503) 239-9169 |(503) 239-0466 |kcanon@icnu.org
Alternate Linc Wolverton ICNU (360) 263-3675 |(360) 263-3675 |lwolv@worldaccessnet.com
Alternate Melinda Davison ICNU dunwei@ibm.net

Environmental Community Principal Steve Weiss NW Energy Coalition (503) 393-8859 |(503) 390-6287 |steve@nwenergy.org
Alternate Ken Johnston (503) 731-1258 johk@critfc.org

Renewable Resources Principal Tom Foley Renewable NW Project (503) 288-0973 |(503) 335-5825 |tjfoley@teleport.com
Alternate Ed Sheets Ed Sheets Consulting (503) 222-1700 |(503) 422-1700 |edsheets@transport.com

Independent Power Producers Principal Michael Alcantar (503) 226-8400 |(503) 402-8882 |mpa@aelaw.com
Alternate Kent Wheatland Dynegy KEWH@dynegy.com

Marketers Principal Sean Crandall Enron (503) 464-3815 |(503) 464-7410 |sean.crandall@enron.com
Alternate Carl Imparato cfil@tca-us.com

Sovereign Tribes Principal Denise Dailey ATNI - EDC (360) 645-4074 did@premierl.net
Alternate Margie Schaff ATNI (303) 674-4320 |(303) 674-4920 |mschaff@worldnet.att.net

Canada Principal Yakout Mansour B.C. Hydro & Power Authority (604) 473-2730 |(604) 473-2731 |yakout.mansour@bchydro.bc.ca
Alternate Fergal McNamara ESBI Alberta Ltd. (403) 705-5211 |(403) 266-2959 |fergal.mcnamara@eal.ab.ca
Alternate Dale McMaster Power Pool of Alberta (403) 543-0381 |(403) 543-0388 |dale.mcmaster@powerpool.ab.ca

Co-Chair John Boucher KEMA Consulting (503) 258-0182 |(503) 258-0498 |Jboucher@kemaconsulting.com

Co-Chair Bud Krogh Krogh & Leonard (206) 464-1872 |(206) 464-1951 |ekrogh@serv.net




